<u>A PROCLAMATION DESIGNATING OCTOBER 11TH 2020 AS</u> <u>HERBERT M. HEILBRUN DAY</u>

WHEREAS, Herbert M. Heilbrun is a Cincinnati Native and Resident of Sycamore Township; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Heilbrun has served his Country with distinction; and

WHEREAS, During World War II, Mr. Heilbrun served as a Bomber pilot; and

WHEREAS, He flew 35 successful missions over Europe; and

WHEREAS, Herbert Heilbrun is a true American Patriot and Hero; and

WHEREAS, Sycamore Township celebrates the life and accomplishments of Herbert Heilbrun; and

WHEREAS, the Board further wishes to recognize and honor Mr. Heilbrun and celebrate this great man on his 100th birthday.

NOW, THEREFORE, in commendation of Mr. Herbert Heilbrun, the Board hereby proclaims October 11th 2020 as Herbert M. Heilbrun Day in Sycamore Township.

PASSED, unanimously this 1st day of October, 2020.

Jim LaBarbara Chairman

Thomas & James Jr., Vice Chairman

Thomas J. Weidman, Trustee

ATTEST:

Robert C. Porter III. Fiscal Officer